
LOK SABHA

  UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 965

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.12.2017


NIFT KANNUR


965.   SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES
be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has any proposal to start new PG, UG programme/

certificate programmes at National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT), Kannur in

Kerala;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government proposes to construct Boys hostel at NIFT, Kannur in

Kerala; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


उत्तर
ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a) & (b): The following courses are currently being offered by NIFT Kannur :


  Bachelor Progammes – Bachelor of Design (B.Des.) – Design

 1. Fashion Design (FD)

 2. Textile Design (TD)

 3. Knitwear Design (KD)

 4. Fashion Communication (FC)


  Bachelor Progammes – Bachelor of Fashion Technology (B.F.Tech.) –

Technology

 5. Apparel Production (AP)


  Master Progammes

 6. Master of Design (M.Des)

 7. Master of Fashion (M.F.M.)


There is no proposal to start any new programme at NIFT Kannur.


(c) & (d): As committed by the State Government of Kerala, a hostel for boys was initially provided. However, due to influx of more girl students, the boys’ hostel was subsequently converted to girls hostel. A hostel for boys is in the planning stage.

****

